## CHARITABLE SOLICITATION DISCLOSURE STATEMENTS

## THE HADASSAH FOUNDATION, INC. 40 Wall Street, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor - New York, NY 10005 Telephone: (212) 836-4501

Contributions will be used for the support of The Hadassah Foundation, Inc.'s charitable projects and programs in the U.S. and/or Israel including providing grants to organizations that focus on issues of particular importance to women, their health, education and well-being, and the health and well-being of their families.

The Hadassah Foundation, Inc. is a supporting organization of Hadassah, The Women's Zionist Organization of America, Inc. In most states, The Hadassah Foundation, Inc. is included in the charitable solicitation license registration filings of Hadassah, The Women's Zionist Organization of America, Inc. However, The Hadassah Foundation, Inc. submits separate charitable solicitation license registrations in several states, as may be indicated below. Financial and other information about The Hadassah Foundation, Inc., which is contained within the consolidated financial statements for Hadassah, The Women's Zionist Organization of America, Inc. and its related entities, may be obtained, without cost, by (i) visiting the audit report webpage for Hadassah, The Women's Zionist Organization of America, Inc., located at https://www.hadassah.org/page/audit-reports, (ii) writing to the Finance Department at Hadassah, The Women's Zionist Organization of America, Inc./The Hadassah Foundation, Inc.'s principal place of business at the address indicated above, or (iii) calling The Hadassah Foundation, Inc. at the phone number indicated above. In addition, residents of the following states may obtain financial and/or licensing information from their states, as indicated.

**DC:** The Certificate of Registration Number of Hadassah, The Women's Zionist Organization of America, Inc. is #40003848, which is valid for the period 9/1/2023-8/31/2025. Registration does not imply endorsement of the solicitation by the District of Columbia, or by any officer or employee of the District. FL: A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL REGISTRATION AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR HADASSAH, THE WOMEN'S ZIONIST ORGANIZATION OF AMERICA, INC. (#CH-1298) AND HADASSAH MEDICAL RELIEF ASSOCIATION, INC. (#CH-4603) MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES BY CALLING TOLL-FREE 1-800-HELP-FLA, OR ONLINE AT www.FloridaConsumerHelp.com. KS: The official registration and annual financial report of Hadassah, The Women's Zionist Organization of America, Inc. is filed with the Kansas Secretary of State. Kansas Registration #237-478-3. MD: A copy of the current financial statement of Hadassah, The Women's Zionist Organization of America, Inc. is available by writing 40 Wall Street, 8th Floor, New York, New York 10005, Att: Finance Dept., or by calling (212) 355-7900. Documents and information submitted under the Maryland Charitable Solicitations Act are also available for the cost of postage and copies, from the Maryland Secretary of State, State House, Annapolis, MD 21401 or by calling (410) 974-5534. MI: Hadassah, The Women's Zionist Organization of America, Inc. MICS #13005/Hadassah Medical Relief Association, Inc. MICS #11986/The Hadassah Foundation, Inc. MICS #22965. MS: The official registration and financial information of Hadassah, The Women's Zionist Organization of America, Inc. may be obtained from the Mississippi Secretary of State's office by calling 1(888) 236-6167. NJ: INFORMATION FILED BY HADASSAH, THE WOMEN'S ZIONIST ORGANIZATION OF AMERICA, INC. AND HADASSAH MEDICAL RELIEF ASSOCIATION, INC. WITH THE NEW JERSEY ATTORNEY GENERAL CONCERNING THIS CHARITABLE SOLICITATION AND THE PERCENTAGE OF CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED BY THE CHARITY DURING THE LAST REPORTING PERIOD THAT WERE DEDICATED TO THE CHARITABLE PURPOSE MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY BY CALLING (973) 504-6215 AND IS AVAILABLE ON THE INTERNET AT www.njconsumeraffairs.gov/charity/chardir.htm. NC: FINANCIAL INFORMATION ABOUT HADASSAH, THE WOMEN'S ZIONIST ORGANIZATION OF AMERICA, INC. AND A COPY OF ITS LICENSE ARE AVAILABLE FROM THE STATE SOLICITATION LICENSING BRANCH AT 919-814-5400 OR FOR NORTH CAROLINA RESIDENTS AT 1-888-830-4989. PA: The official registration and financial information of Hadassah, The Women's Zionist Organization of America, Inc., Hadassah Medical Relief Association, Inc., and The Hadassah Foundation, Inc. may be obtained from the Pennsylvania Department of State by calling toll free, within Pennsylvania, 1(800) 732-0999. VA: A financial statement of the organization is available from the State Division of Consumer Affairs in the Department of Agriculture & Consumer Services, P.O. Box 1163, Richmond, VA 23218, Phone #1 (804) 786-1343, upon request. WA: Hadassah, The Women's Zionist Organization of America, Inc., Hadassah Medical Relief Association, Inc. and The Hadassah Foundation, Inc. are registered with the Washington Secretary of State. Financial disclosure information is available from the Secretary of State by calling 800-332-GIVE (800-332-4483) or by visiting www.sos.wa.gov/charities. WV: West Virginia residents may obtain a summary of the registration and financial documents of Hadassah, The Women's Zionist Organization of America, Inc. from the Secretary of State, State Capitol, Charleston, WV 25305. WI: A financial statement of Hadassah, The Women's Zionist Organization of America, Inc. disclosing assets, liabilities, fund balances, revenue, and expenses for the preceding fiscal year will be provided to any person upon request. ALL STATES: A copy of The Hadassah Foundation, Inc.'s latest Financial Report is available by writing to the Hadassah Finance Dept., 40 Wall Street, 8th Floor, New York, New York

REGISTRATION DOES NOT CONSTITUTE OR IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL, SANCTION OR RECOMMENDATION BY ANY STATE.

Charitable deductions are allowed to the extent provided by law. The Hadassah Foundation, Inc. shall have full dominion, control and discretion over all gifts (and shall be under no legal obligation to transfer any portion of a gift to or for the use or benefit of any other entity or organization). All decisions regarding the use of funds for any purpose, or the transfer of funds to or for the benefit of any other entity or organization, shall be subject to the approval of the Board or other governing body of The Hadassah Foundation, Inc.

January 2024